



Web : www.anmolindialtd.com | Android : www.goo.gl/DCvQ6Q

Date: 11th December, 2023

The Listing Department Corporate Service Department	
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G	25 th Floor, P J Towers
BandraKurla Complex,	Dalal Street, Fort
Bandra (E)	Mumbai- 400001
Mumbai- 400051	
NSE Scrip Code:ANMOL	BSE Scrip Code: 542437

Sub: Disclosures under sub-regulation 2 of regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed herewith disclosures received under sub-regulation 2 of Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 from Mr. Tilak Raj (The Acquirer) and Mr. Sahil Aggarwal (The Seller) among Promoter Group under Inter se Transfer without consideration.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

For and on behalf of Promoter Group of Anmol India Limited

Digitally signed VIJAY by VIJAY KUMAR KUMAR Date: 2023.12.12 12:11:57 +05'30'

Vijay Ku:nar Director DIN: 00574900

Place: Ludhiana Date: 11th December, 2023

Encl: As Above

REGD. OFFICE : IInd Floor, 2/43, B-Block, Aggar Nagar, Ludhiana Punjab-141001 Ph. : 0161-4503400

BRANCH OFFICE

Office No. A-24, Kutch Archade, Ground Floor, Survey No. 234, By 1 and 235, Mithi Rohar Gandhidham, Kutch, Gujrat-370201 GST : 24AADCA3712D1ZE M : +91-99786-33197 BRANCH OFFICE 1, New Grain Market, Kapurthala, Punjab-144601 GST: 03AADCA3712D1ZI Ph.: 0182-2237600

Date: 11th December, 2023

From: Sahil Aggarwal H. No. 1, The Mall Road Kapurthala

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd The Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400051

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Corporate Service Department 25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai- 400001

Anmol India Limited 2/43, Block B, Aggar Nagar Ludhiana, Punjab

Dear Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under sub-regulation 2 of regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

In compliance of disclosure requirement under sub-regulation 2 of regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed copy of disclosure with respect to disposal of 7790000 equity shares of Anmol India Limited.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

For and on behalf of Promoter Group of Anmol India Limited

Schil Aggorivo

Sahil Aggarwal (The Seller) Promoter Group

Place: Kapurthala Date: 11th December, 2023

Encl: As Above

ANNEXURE

FormatfordisclosuresunderRegulation29(2)of SEBI(SubstantialAcquisitionofSharesandTakeovers) Regulations, 2011

NameoftheTargetCompany(TC) Name(s)oftheacquirerandPersonsActinginConcert(PAC) with the acquirer Whetherthe acquirer/ SellerbelongstoPromoter/Promotergroup		Anmol India Limited Tilak Raj Yes (Promoter Group)							
					Name(s)oftheStockExchange(s)wherethesharesofTCare Listed		National Stock Exchange Limited and Bombay Stock Exchange Limited		
					Detailso	fthe acquisition/ disposal asfollows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capitaloftheTC (**)
a) b) c) d)	bretheacquisition/ saleunderconsideration,holdingof: Sharescarryingvotingrights Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) Votingrights(VR)otherwisethanbyshares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total(a+b+c+d)	7790000	13.69						
a) b) c) d) e)	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Sharesencumbered/invoked/releasedbytheacquirer	7790000	13.69						

Sahil Aggonnal

Aftertheacquisition/sale, holding of:			
 a) Sharescarryingvotingrights b) Sharesencumberedwiththeacquirer c) VRsotherwisethanbyshares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying writing rightsing the TC (maniful helding in each 	, .		
 voting rightsin the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total(a+b+c+d) 			
Mode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se transfer		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt ofintimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	09 th December, 2023		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	569141500		
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCafterthe said acquisition/ sale	569141500		
Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaid acquisition	Nil		

(*)Total share capital/votingcapital tobetakenasper thelatest filingdonebythe companytotheStock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**)Diluted share/votingcapital means thetotal number of sharesin theTCassumingfull conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Chil Asyrwo

Signature of Sahil Aggarwal (The seller)

Place:Kapurthala Date: 11th December, 2023

C. K. M. Spinson